

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2023-24-023

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

For data, between 2019 and 2022/23 for

- 1. If the accounts were published in those years.
- 2. Number of people who inspected the accounts in the time periods each vear.
- 3. Number of requests/questions asked, and what they were/what areas they covered.
- 4. Number of objections raised, and what they were.
- 5. Any FOI requests relating to the accounts or finances (with the phrase 'accounts' of 'inspection or statement of accounts').
- 6. Any changes made to the accounts as a result.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

1. If the accounts were published in those years.

Answer: Accounts for Dorset Police and the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset are in the public domain and published on our website here: <a href="https://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/information-hub/publication-scheme/what-we-spend-and-how/">https://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/information-hub/publication-scheme/what-we-spend-and-how/</a>

2. The number of people who inspected the accounts in the time periods each year.

Answer: No information held.

3. Number of requests/questions asked, and what they were/what areas they covered.

Answer: Zero – no requests were made, or questions asked.

4. Number of objections raised, and what they were.

Answer: Zero – no objections were made.

5. Any FOI requests relating to the accounts or finances (with the phrase 'accounts' of 'inspection or statement of accounts').

Answer: This information would be in the public domain and published on our website here: <a href="https://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/information-hub/freedom-of-information/foi-disclosure-log/">https://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/information-hub/freedom-of-information/foi-disclosure-log/</a> However, the answer is zero.

6. Any changes made to the accounts as a result.

Answer: As answer to question 5 is zero, this question is not applicable.